ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NO: C-3198

COUNCIL SPONSOR: GOULD/DAVIS PROVIDED BY: FINANCE

**PLEASE SEE ATTACHMENT FOR COMPLETE
DOCUMENT*** A RESOLUTION DECLARING AS SURPLUS
CERTAIN ASSETS AND AUTHORIZING SALE, TRANSFER OR
DONATION OF SAME.

WHEREAS,
THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLVES that

THIS RESOLUTION HAVING BEEN SUBMITTED TO A VOTE, THE VOTE THEREON WAS
AS FOLLOWS:

MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY: SECONDED BY:

YEAS:
NAYS:
ABSTAIN:

ABSENT:

THIS RESOLUTION WAS DECLARED ADOPTED ON THE 1 DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2011, AT
A REGULAR MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL, A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS BEING
PRESENT AND VOTING.

MARTIN W. GOULD, JR., COUNCIL CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

THERESA L. FORD, COUNCIL CLERK



ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NO. C-3198

COUNCIL SPONSOR: GOULD/DAVIS

PROVIDED BY: FINANCE

A RESOLUTION DECLARING AS SURPLUS CERTAIN ASSETS
AND AUTHORIZING SALE, TRANSFER OR DONATION OF SAME.

WHEREAS, St. Tammany Parish Government has certain assets that no longer are viable to retain; and

WHEREAS, the Parish Government desires to declare said assets as surplus and provide for the sale of

same.

THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLVES, by the St. Tammany Parish Council

acting in its capacity as the governing authority, that it hereby declares the following assets as surplus and

authorizes the sale, transfer or donation of same, all in accordance with law.

1.D. Number

11-095
11-107
11-112
11-114
11-134
11-142
11-143
22-159
22-204
22-229
22-230
22-363
22-369
22-375
32-019
99-019
99-025

Description

2000 Ford Crown Victoria

2001 Ford Crown Victoria

2002 Ford Crown Victoria

2002 Ford Crown Victoria

2004 Honda NPS504 Scooter

2005 Honda NPS505 Scooter

2005 Honda NPS505 Scooter

1999 Dodge Ram 3500B Van

2002 Micro Truck Model 1010

2000 GMC Sierra

1996 Chevy C1500

1997 Ford Ranger

2001 GMC Sierra

2000 Toyota Tacoma

1998 International Tank / Pump Truck
1985 20 Ton Trailer

1988 Dresser S4-6B Asphalt Roller
Brake Wash Station

Truck Tire Jack

Transmission Flush Machine

Bobcat - Miller 225 Welding Machine
Ingersoll Rand Gas Air Compressor
Wizard Riding Lawn Mower

Hot Water Pressure Washers (3)
Motor Parts for New Holland TS-100
Hydraulic Pump & Motors including Misc. Parts
250 Gallon Oil Tank

Drum Rack - Homemade

Post Auto Lift

Misc. Parts for Starters & Alternators
Cabs for John Deere 80

Deck & Frame for Alamo Bush Hog
Deck for Alamo Bush Hog

Various Desks & Misc. Desk Parts
Misc. Office Equipment including File Cabinets & Faxes
Misc. Computers, Monitors, Printers, & Switches
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THIS RESOLUTION HAVING BEEN SUBMITTED TO A VOTE, THE VOTE THEREON

WAS AS FOLLOWS:

MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY: , SECONDED BY: ,

YEAS:
NAYS:
ABSTAIN:
ABSENT:

THIS RESOLUTION WAS DECLARED DULY ADOPTED ON THE 1 DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2011,
AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL, A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS BEING

PRESENT AND VOTING.

MARTIN W. GOULD, JR., COUNCIL CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

THERESA FORD, COUNCIL CLERK



