ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NO: C-5	3198
COUNCIL SPONSOR: GOULD/DAVIS	PROVIDED BY: FINANCE
DOCUMENT*** A RESC	TTACHMENT FOR COMPLETE DLUTION DECLARING AS SURPLUS AUTHORIZING SALE, TRANSFER OR
WHEREAS,	
THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HER	EBY RESOLVES that
THIS RESOLUTION HAVING BEEN S AS FOLLOWS:	SUBMITTED TO A VOTE, THE VOTE THEREON WAS
MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY:	SECONDED BY:
VF A S:	
YEAS:	
NAYS:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
	D ADOPTED ON THE <u>1</u> DAY OF <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 2011, AT H COUNCIL, A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS BEING
	MARTIN W. GOULD, JR., COUNCIL CHAIRMAN
ATTEST:	
THERESA L. FORD, COUNCIL CLERK	

ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NO. C-3198

COUNCIL SPONSOR: <u>GOULD/DAVIS</u> PROVIDED BY: <u>FINANCE</u>

A RESOLUTION DECLARING AS SURPLUS CERTAIN ASSETS AND AUTHORIZING SALE, TRANSFER OR DONATION OF SAME.

WHEREAS, St. Tammany Parish Government has certain assets that no longer are viable to retain; and

WHEREAS, the Parish Government desires to declare said assets as surplus and provide for the sale of same.

THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLVES, by the St. Tammany Parish Council acting in its capacity as the governing authority, that it hereby declares the following assets as surplus and authorizes the sale, transfer or donation of same, all in accordance with law.

I.D. Number	<u>Description</u>
11-095	2000 Ford Crown Victoria
11-107	2001 Ford Crown Victoria
11-112	2002 Ford Crown Victoria
11-114	2002 Ford Crown Victoria
11-134	2004 Honda NPS504 Scooter
11-142	2005 Honda NPS505 Scooter
11-143	2005 Honda NPS505 Scooter
22-159	1999 Dodge Ram 3500B Van
22-204	2002 Micro Truck Model 1010
22-229	2000 GMC Sierra
22-230	1996 Chevy C1500
22-363	1997 Ford Ranger
22-369	2001 GMC Sierra
22-375	2000 Toyota Tacoma
32-019	1998 International Tank / Pump Truck
99-019	1985 20 Ton Trailer
99-025	1988 Dresser S4-6B Asphalt Roller
	Brake Wash Station
	Truck Tire Jack
	Transmission Flush Machine
	Bobcat - Miller 225 Welding Machine
Ingersoll Rand Gas Air Compressor	
Wizard Riding Lawn Mower	
	Hot Water Pressure Washers (3)
	Motor Parts for New Holland TS-100
	Hydraulic Pump & Motors including Misc. Parts
	250 Gallon Oil Tank
	Drum Rack - Homemade
	Post Auto Lift Misc. Parts for Starters & Alternators
	Cabs for John Deere 80
	Deck & Frame for Alamo Bush Hog
	Deck for Alamo Bush Hog Various Desks & Misc. Desk Parts
	Misc. Office Equipment including File Cabinets & Faxes
	Misc. Computers, Monitors, Printers, & Switches
	whise. Computers, withhors, rinners, & switches

RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NO. <u>C-3198</u> PAGE <u>2</u> OF <u>2</u>

THIS RESOLUTION HAVING BEEN SUBM	ITTED TO A VOTE, THE VOTE THEREON
WAS AS FOLLOWS:	
MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY:	, SECONDED BY:,
YEAS:	
NAYS:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
	LY ADOPTED ON THE <u>1</u> DAY OF <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 2011, H COUNCIL, A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS BEING
	MARTIN W. GOULD, JR., COUNCIL CHAIRMAN
ATTEST: THERESA FORD, COUNCIL CLERK	